February 2024

Re: Law Enforcement Appreciation & Scholarships



Dear ASIS WNY Colleague,

The Western New York Chapter of ASIS International has been honoring law enforcement for the past 49 years. This year we are holding our **50**th Annual Law Enforcement Appreciation Awards Luncheon on May 10, 2024, at Salvatore's Italian Gardens.

WNY ASIS sent nomination forms to every municipality in Erie, Niagara, Chautauqua, Cattaraugus, Allegany, Orleans, Genesee, and Wyoming Counties and to Federal and State Law Enforcement agencies. The forms request each department's supervisors to acknowledge their officers' heroism, valor, and dedication. Awards are given to officers who perform "above and beyond" the call. We also distributed our scholarship applications to local colleges and universities across the WNY area.

As you know, ASIS WNY is a non-profit organization, and we need your help! We have several nominations and scholarship applications that we would still like to award. We are looking for any contributions to our program, and with your contribution, we will recognize your company/organization in the virtual event and on the website.

We are fully committed to this pursuit of recognition and public appreciation for the Law Enforcement community. ASIS International is the leading organization for security professionals worldwide. Founded in 1955, ASIS is dedicated to increasing the effectiveness and productivity of security professionals by developing educational programs and materials that address broad security interests. You can donate at http://www.asiswny.org:

Platinum Sponsor - \$1,000.00 donation, includes 10 tickets
Gold Sponsor - \$750.00 donation, includes 5 tickets
Silver Sponsor - \$500.00 donation, includes 3 tickets

Bronze Sponsor - \$250.00 donation, sponsorship only no tickets

Individual Registration \$50.00 donation, one ticket to attend

Thank you again for your continued support to the local community and our organization.

Ronald J. Christopher

Ronald J. Christopher Law Enforcement Liaison ASIS WNY Board of Directors (716) 583 – 3137 ronjchristopher@gmail.com